Street Light Infill RFB No. 24-002

BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2024

BID OPENING DATE. March 19, 2024			Bid 1		Bid 2 Transportation Systems, Inc. Auburn, WA		Bid 3 Cannon Construction, LLC Milton, WA		Engineer's Estimate	
Vendor Name>		Active Construction Inc.								
Location>			Puyallup, WA							
Bid Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
No SCHEDULE A - GROUP A STREET LIGHTS (BASE BID)	7									
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP A	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,049.11	\$11,049.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$157,205.00	\$157,205.00	\$133,900.00	\$133,900.00	\$5,087.37	\$5,087.37	\$90,470.00	\$90,470.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$134,277.00	\$134,277.00	\$117,400.15	\$117,400.15	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,159.67	\$1,159.67	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,730.76	\$18,730.76	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	22	EA	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$248.53	\$5,467.66	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP A	1	LS	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,022,892.00	\$1,022,892.00	\$1,388,303.70	\$1,388,303.70	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP A	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$1,304,505.00		\$1,352,069.00		\$1,562,198.42		\$995,170.00
SCHEDULE B - GROUP B STREET LIGHTS (ALTERNATE A1 BID)										
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP B	1	LS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,292.51	\$5,292.51	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$43,690.00	\$43,690.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,344.00	\$25,344.00	\$58,230.47	\$58,230.47	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,272.79	\$14,272.79	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$83.00	\$332.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$248.54	\$994.16	\$100.00	\$400.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP B	1	LS	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$424,658.00	\$424,658.00	\$647,110.47	\$647,110.47	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP B SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$418,132.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$516,702.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$740,979.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$480,590.00
SCHEDULE C - GROUP C STREET LIGHTS (ALTERNATE A2 BID)				Ψ410,132.00		\$516,702.00		\$740,373.11		\$460,590.00
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP C	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,622.87	\$5,622.87	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$53,020.00	\$53,020.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$75,136.07	\$75,136.07	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,066.73	\$14,066.73	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	12	EA	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$248.55	\$2,982.60	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP C	1	LS	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$481,000.00	\$481,000.00	\$805,751.95	\$805,751.95	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP C	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$586,240.00		\$577,000.00		\$925,638.92		\$583,220.00
SCHEDULE D - GROUP D STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID)					• T					
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP D	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,277.94	\$2,277.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$15,790.00	\$15,790.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,966.43	\$15,966.43	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN 6 FROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLITITION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$150.00 \$4,000.00	\$150.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$678.11 \$4,821.07	\$678.11 \$4,821.07	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 7 INLET PROTECTION	4	LS EA	\$4,000.00 \$78.00	\$4,000.00 \$312.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,821.07 \$248.54	\$4,821.07 \$994.16	\$5,000.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00 \$400.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP D	4	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$113,118.00	\$1,400.00 \$113,118.00	\$197,024.83	\$197,024.83	\$100.00	\$125,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP D	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE D	l	LO	ψο,οσο.σσ	\$182,262.00	ψ0,000.00	\$157,018.00	ψ0,000.00	\$232,154.13	ΨΟ,000.00	\$173,690.00
				Ţ.UZ,ZUZ.UU		+ 101,310100		+202,104110		+ 1. 0,000.00
SCHEDULE E - GROUP E STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID)						_				
,	1	FA	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00
SCHEDULE E - GROUP E STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID) 1 MINOR CHANGE 2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP E	1 1	FA LS	\$4,000.00 \$800.00	\$4,000.00 \$800.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,814.13	\$4,000.00 \$3,814.13	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00

Street Light Infill RFB No. 24-002

BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2024

			Bid 1		Bid 2		Bid 3		Engineer's	
Vendor Name	>		Active Construction Inc.		Transportation Systems, Inc.		Cannon Construction, LLC		Estimate	
Location	•		Puyallup, WA		Auburn, WA		Milton, WA			
Bid Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,920.00	\$29,920.00	\$36,628.85	\$36,628.85	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$9,344.76	\$9,344.76	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$248.47	\$1,490.82	\$100.00	\$600.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP E	1	LS	\$199,500.00	\$199,500.00	\$254,709.00	\$254,709.00	\$411,341.81	\$411,341.81	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP E	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE E				\$243,870.00		\$333,279.00		\$475,699.07		\$285,560.00
SCHEDULE F - GROUP F STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID)										
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP F	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,880.85	\$2,880.85	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,662.43	\$20,662.43	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,779.85	\$4,779.85	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	10	EA	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$248.51	\$2,485.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP F	1	LS	\$129,500.00	\$129,500.00	\$153,284.00	\$153,284.00	\$241,901.26	\$241,901.26	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F			\$162,190.00		\$201,034.00		\$280,788.19		\$179,300.00
SCHEDULE G - GROUP G STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID)										
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP G	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,277.94	\$2,277.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$16,790.00	\$16,790.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,054.44	\$30,054.44	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$500.00	\$500.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,443.87	\$9,443.87	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$78.00	\$312.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$248.54	\$994.16	\$100.00	\$400.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP G	1	LS	\$145,500.00	\$145,500.00	\$160,690.00	\$160,690.00	\$334,129.72	\$334,129.72	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP G	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE (<u> </u>			\$176,762.00		\$202,440.00		\$387,978.83		\$184,690.00
SCHEDULE H - GROUP H STREET LIGHTS (ADDITIVE BID)	, ,		ФС 222 22	00.000.00	#C 222 22 ¹	ФС 222 22	#C 222 221	ФО 000 00	#C 222 221	#2.222.22
1 MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS - GROUP H	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,277.94	\$2,277.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,391.59	\$3,391.59	\$13,790.00	\$13,790.00
4 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,966.43	\$15,966.43	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$687.11	\$687.11	\$500.00	\$500.00
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,862.27	\$4,862.27	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7 INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$248.54	\$994.16	\$100.00	\$400.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - GROUP H	1	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$111,385.00	\$111,385.00	\$173,526.77	\$173,526.77	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
9 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION FEE - GROUP H	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE H	1			\$117,230.00		\$151,385.00		\$208,706.27		\$151,690.00
TOTAL				\$3,191,191.00		\$3,490,927.00		\$4,814,142.94		\$3,033,910.00